1                                                                                                     Kuhnke Automation Inc. 973-633-0690  Fax 973-633-7230
Type UF
 Universal Relays�™                                                     Kuhnke Modular Relay Group
Heavy Duty General Purpose Relays
10 Amp.  2 or 3 Poles
Features:
• Industry standard octal type socket.
• Standard version includes mechanical flag, push

Overall Dimensions: 2 ¾" High x 1 " Sq.
 For complete specifications see page 23.
Catalog Numbering System
Typical Catalog Number:
UF      3          G  -     120VAC    1L
Relay    No. of         Contact             Coil           Options
Type    Contacts     Material          Voltage      (See Below)
            (2 or 3 Pole)   (See Below)
Contact Materials:
No code Letter -Standard Contact, Silver Nickel Alloy.
B - Standard Contact, Silver Nickel with Gold cladding.
F - Bifurcated (Twin) Contacts, Silver Nickel Alloy.
G - Bifurcated Contacts, Silver Nickel with Gold cladding.
Options (Suffixes):
1 - With mech. flag, push-to-test button and override lever.
N - Without override lever, with mech. flag and test button.
F - With built in surge suppressor (DC -polarity dependent).
L - Including LED (pilot light).
Wiring Diagram
2 Pole Relay                          3 Pole Relay
Universal
UF3 - 24VDC  N
Rel UF3 P Dist
2(+)
7
4 3
1
5 6
8
2(+)
10
4 3
1
5 7
6
8 9
11
         IEC   VDE